HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2019 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Pierre on behalf of the Legislative Bureau to Engrossed House Bill No. 360 by Representative Jones

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 2, delete line 22, and insert "29:126(C) who is detailed under R.S.29:126a or 130a"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 3, line 18, following "section" and before "of" change "11(v)" to "11(y)"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 3, line 19, change "(42 U.S.C. §2014(y))" to ", 42 U.S.C. 2014(y)"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 3, line 25, following "state" insert ","
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 7, line 28, change "Adjutant General" to "adjutant general"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 8, line 28, change "R.S. 29:116(C)(2)(a)" to "R.S. 29:116(A)(2)(b)"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 11, line 22, change "treatment" to "temperament"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 16 On page 12, line 13, change "R.S. 29:130.1" to "R.S. 29:130a"
- 17 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>
- 18 On page 12, line 26, change "<u>130.1</u>" to "<u>130a</u>"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 20 On page 15, line 23, following "members with respect" and before "to a general" delete
- 21 "with respect"
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 23 On page 15, line 26, change "Subsection" to "Section"
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- On page 17, at the end of line 3, change ": and" to "."
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- On page 17, line 9, change "trail" to "trial"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 2 On page 17, line 14, change "chargers" to "charges"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- 4 On page 17, lines 17 and 18, change "Paragraph (1) of Subsection (A) of this Article" to
- 5 "Paragraph (A)(1) of this Section"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 16
- 7 On page 22, line 23, following "martial" insert ","
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 17
- 9 On page 23, line 26, following "Code" change "," to "."
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 18
- On page 24, line 2, change "Paragraph (3)(b), an" to "Subparagraph (3)(b) of this Section,
- 12 <u>any</u>"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 19
- On page 24, line 3, change "Paragraph (3)(a)" to "Subparagraph (3)(a) of this Section"
- 15 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 20</u>
- On page 24, line 9, change "Paragraph (3)(b)" to "Subparagraph (3)(b) of this Section"
- 17 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 21</u>
- On page 24, line 10, change "Paragraph (3)(a)" to "Subparagraph (3)(a) of this Section"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 22
- 20 On page 27, line 13, following "legal officer" delete "or"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 23
- On page 28, line 3, change "he" to "the"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 24
- On page 28, line 4, change "just" to "justice"
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 25
- On page 28, line 8, following "dismissed" and before "defective" change "are" to "as"
- 27 AMENDMENT NO. 26
- On page 28, line 11, following "and" and before "limitations" insert "punishment under new
- 29 charges and specifications are not banned by the statute of"
- 30 AMENDMENT NO. 27
- 31 On page 29, line 20, following "court-martial, the" delete "trial"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 28
- 2 On page 30, line 4, change "maybe" to "may be"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 29
- 4 On page 30, line 10, change "Paragraph (1)(c)" to "Subparagraph (1)(c) of this Section"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 30
- 6 On page 30, line 12, change "authorize" to "authorized"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 31
- 8 On page 30, line 12, change "Government" to "government"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 32
- On page 30, line 18, change "State" to "state"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 33
- On page 31, line 14, change "Government" to "government"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 34
- On page 31, line 15, change "witness" to "witnesses"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 35
- On page 31, line 29, change "my" to "may"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 36
- On page 32, line 4, change "request" to "requests"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 37
- 20 On page 32, line 10, change "officers" to "officer"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 38
- On page 36, line 24, change "charges" to "charge"